RESOLUTTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC. FOR SIDEWALK
IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL
(SRTS) POINCIANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SIDEWALK
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, NO. EN 1101 IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $531,676.00; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 10-218, the City Commission
approved a LAP Agreemeﬁt between the City of Key West and FDOT for
the SRTS Poinciana Elementary School Sidewalk Improvement Project,
'No. EN 1101, and on November 20, 2012 in Resolution No. 12-

accepted a supplemental agreement, allocating additional funds for

construction, up to a total of $531,676.00; and
WHEREAS, bids for the sidewalk installation component of this
project were opened on August 8, 2012, and Charley Toppinc & Sons,

Inc. provided the lowest responsive bid; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Page 1 of 2



Section 1: That the attached bid of Charley Toppino & Sons,

Inc. is aWarded in an amount not-to exceed 5531,676.00.

Section 2: That the City Manager, upon the advice and consent
of the City Attorney, is authorized to execute a contract for the

project in accordance with the bid documents.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by'the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on | , 2012.

Filed with the Clerk S, 2012.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



