RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RATIFYING A 31-
DAY EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED IN
RESOLUTION 12-329 BETWEEN THE CITY AND
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC., FOR THE
POINCIANA SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOCOL (SRTS)
SIDEWALK INSTALLATION PROJECT; PROVIDING
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resoluticon No. 12-3298, the City Commission
approved a contract in the amount of $531,676.00, allowing 120
calendar days for the completion of work. The Notice to Proceed
was issued on March 15, 2013, with a subsequent construction
completion date of July 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, a number of rain events delayed asphalt paving and
thermoplastic striping, and upon recommendation of City staff, the
City Manager authorized an extension of the contract for 31

calendar days at no additional cost;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSICN OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a 31-day extension of the contract approved
in Resolution 12-329, between the City and of Charley Toppino &

Sons, Inc., is hereby ratified at no additiomal cost.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: . That this Resolution. ghall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

“this day of , 2013.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on . 2013.

Filed with the Clerk , 2013.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



