RESOLUTION NO. 10-218

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A LOCAL
AGENCY PROGRAM (LAP) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF KEY WEST AND FDOT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$437,726.00 FOR SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL-
POINCIANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SIDEWALK
INSTALLATION (FM# 425854-1/EN11-1); PROVIDING
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST,

FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is authorized to execute the
attached Local Area Program (LAP) grant agreement with the State of
Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) for improvements in the

amount of $437,726.00.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 20 day of July , 2010.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the



Commission on July 21 , 2010.

Filed with the Clerk July 21 , 2010.

CRATG cKX1ES, MAYOR

ATT

CHERYL SMITH] CITY CLERK





